The Sixth Meeting of the Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council

Date: 19 December 2024 (Thursday)Time: 9:30 a.m.Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- Confirmation of Minutes of the 5th Meeting of the Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee (9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)
- Leveraging the Physical Platform for Interaction of "Youth Link" in Nam Cheong District Community Centre to Strengthen the Promotion and Publicity of Patriotic Education in Sham Shui Po District (9:40 a.m. to 10:15 a.m.) (Paper No. 4/2024)
- Concern about the Mental Health Issue of School Children in Sham Shui Po District (10:15 a.m. to 10:50 a.m.) (Paper No. 5/2024)
- Occupational Health and Safety Promotional Campaign 2024-25 (10:50 a.m. to 11:05 a.m.)
- 5. Any Other Business
- 6. Date of Next Meeting

District Council Secretariat Sham Shui Po District Office December 2024